PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Myriad Genetics, Inc.			06/27/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: University of Utah Research Foundation				
Street Address:	615 Arapeen Dr., Suite 310			
City:	Salt Lake City			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84108			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Application Number: 117		40378		80
Eax Number: (801)566-0750				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 801-566-6633				\$40.00
Email: solomon@tnw.com Correspondent Name: Todd B. Alder				OP
Correspondent Name: Todd B. Alder Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East, Suite 350				
Address Line 2: Thorpe North & Western, LLP				
Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00846-U2221.NP.CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Todd B. Alder		
Total Attachments: 1 source=4_myriad_uurf#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MYRIAD GENETICS, INC., duly organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby assigns the entire right for Application 10/655,543, Filed September 3, 2003, to the UNIVERSITY OF UTAH RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a non-profit institution duly organized under the laws of Utah, with a place of business at 615 Arapeen Drive, Suite 310, Salt Lake City Utah 84108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is acknowledged herein, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest that ASSIGNOR has in, to and under the said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right title and interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue, reexamination, and extension applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said PATENT and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Jay Z. Zhang, duly authorized by ASSIGNOR, hereby execute this Assignment on this 27th day of June, 2006 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.

Jay Z. Zhang

Vice President, Intellectual Property Myriad Genetics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 09/07/2011